
Our Chipotle Morita chili paste has a soft, spreadable consistency, a concentrated heat and a delicate smoky flavor.  This
paste can be used as a step savor for any dish requiring the heat and smoky flavor normally produced by the addition of
Chipotle Morita chilis.

Description:

Physical Properties
Appearance Reddish brown

Size Typical of paste: soft, spreadable.

Organoleptic Properties
Flavor Typical of chipotle morita

Chemical Properties
pH Maximum: 3.6

Packaging, Labeling, Storage
Packaging Plastic jars.

Receiving Conditions Product should be shipped and handled in a sanitary manner.

Storage Conditions Store in a dry, cool place.

Shelf Life One pound jars: 4 months from date of manufacture(under optimum
storage conditions).
40 pound pails: 12 months from date of manufacture(under optimum
storage conditions).

Other
Gluten Status

Natural Status

BE Status

Vegan Status

Halal Status

SDS Waiver

This product (and if applicable its ingredients) by nature does not contain 
the gluten proteins found in wheat, rye or barley.  This product has not 
been tested to verify gluten levels less than 20 ppm.
This product and/or its components does not meet the definition for all 
natural.
This product does not contain bioengineered ingredients.

This product does not contain any animal derived products including 
meat, milk, seafood, eggs, honey or bone char.
This product does not contain alcohol, natural L-cysteine extracted from 
hair or feathers, animal fats and/or extracts, bloods of any origin, blood 
plasma, pork and/or other meat by-products & alcohol is not used as a 
processing aid.
To the best of our knowledge this product is non-hazardous and not 
subject to the requirements of 29 CFR 1910.1200. Although this product 
does not require specific hazard precautions, users should take care to 
minimize personnel exposure and workplace contamination.

CHIPOTLE MORITA PASTE
(BEDG)

OliveNation LLC 
13 Robbie Road, Suite A4, Avon, MA 02322 
www.OliveNation.com / 617-580-3667 



Chipotle Morita PasteProduct Name:
subject to the requirements of 29 CFR 1910.1200. Although this product
does not require specific hazard precautions, users should take care to
minimize personnel exposure and workplace contamination.



MILK

EGGS

SOYBEANS

WHEAT

PEANUTS

TREE NUTS

FISH

"Q #1: Does the item
above contain any

of the following
allergens or their

derivatives?"

"Q #2: Is the item above
produced on equipment

that comes in contact with
any of the following

allergens?"

"Q #3: Is the item
above produced
in a facility that

uses or processes
these allergens?"

Equipment is cleaned and sanitized between production runs to prevent allergens from
contaminating non-allergenic products.

YES YESNO NO

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

YES NO

X CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISHX X

ALLERGENS

X SESAMEX X

MUSTARDX XX

ADDED SULFITESX XX

CHIPOTLE MORITA PASTE
(BEDG)

OliveNation LLC 
13 Robbie Road, Suite A4, Avon, MA 02322 
www.OliveNation.com / 617-580-3667 



Nutritional Analysis

Ingredient Statement
Water, Dried chiles, Salt, Contains 2% or less of Citric acid, Potassium sorbate and Sodium benzoate as
preservatives.

Product Certifications
.

Certified Kosher Parve 

1.31
0.18

g
g

0.00
0.00

1,044.19
17.51
6.46
9.24
2.38

g
mg
mg
g
g
g
g

Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Trans. Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carbohydrates
Dietary Fiber
Sugars
Protein

5,959.80 IU
7.07

10.75
1.37

mg
mg
mg

Vitamin A
Vitamin C
Calcium
Iron

100.00 gServing Size
77.59Calories

Added Sugars 0.00
Vitamin D 0.00
Potassium 420.99

g
mcg
mg

CHIPOTLE MORITA PASTE
(BEDG)

OliveNation LLC 
13 Robbie Road, Suite A4, Avon, MA 02322 
www.OliveNation.com / 617-580-3667 



• Use to make rich sauces, chili, stews and
BBQ dishes
• Smoky flavor complements poultry, meats
and fall squash
• Add to marinades, dressings, or a
traditional adobo

Ready to use. Add to taste.
BASIC PREP SUGGESTED USES

STORE IN A DRY, COOL PLACE.

CHIPOTLE MORITA PASTE

0 g

0%
0%

0%

0%
2%

0%

0%

0 mg

0 g

50 mg
1 g

0 g

0 g

0%

0%
0%

0 g

0 g
0%

0.0 mcg

21.0 mg

0.5 mg
0.1 mg

0 g

0
1 teaspoon (5g)

Roasted Chipotle Chicken

1/4 cup olive oil
1 small white onion, chopped
1/4 cup cilantro, stems removed, chopped
2 tablespoons Morita Chipotle Paste
1 tablespoon sugar
1 clove garlic, chopped
1 teaspoon Ground Cumin
Juice of 1 lime
1 whole chicken, cut into 8 pieces
Salt
Ground black pepper
Corn tortillas
Refried black beans, for serving

Puree olive oil, onion, cilantro, Morita Chipotle Paste, sugar, garlic, ground cumin and lime in a blender or food processor until
smooth.
Transfer mixture to a large bowl.
Add chicken pieces and toss until evenly coated.
Cover bowl and refrigerate at least an hour, preferably overnight.
Preheat oven to 450°F.
Transfer chicken pieces to a roasting pan, and place in oven.
Cook, flipping pieces every 10 minutes, until a digital thermometer registers at least 160°F in the thickest part of the thigh, about 25
minutes total.
Serve chicken with corn tortillas and black beans.

Makes 4 to 6 servings

Our morita chipotle paste lends a spicy, slightly smoky aroma to anything it touches. Here, it forms the foundation of a rustic red
marinade for chicken, which is roasted in the oven.

RECIPE

Water, Dried Chiles, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of
Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium
Benzoate As Preservatives.

INGREDIENTS

Chipotle Morita chiles, which are smoke-dried jalapeño peppers, are rehydrated and puréed to
make this smooth, flavorful paste, concentrating their smoky, slightly fruity flavor.

• Smooth, spreadable paste
• Unique fruity-sweet, smoky flavor
• Heat level ranges from 10,000 to 35,000 SHUs
• Naturally gluten free
• All natural

OliveNation LLC 
13 Robbie Road, Suite A4, Avon, MA 02322 
www.OliveNation.com / 617-580-3667 



THIS PRODUCT ORIGINATES FROM UNITED STATES

CHIPOTLE MORITA PASTE
(BEDG)

OliveNation LLC 
13 Robbie Road, Suite A4, Avon, MA 02322 
www.OliveNation.com / 617-580-3667 




