

(BEDG)

Description: Our Chipotle Morita chili paste has a soft, spreadable consistency, a concentrated heat and a delicate smoky flavor. This paste can be used as a step savor for any dish requiring the heat and smoky flavor normally produced by the addition of Chipotle Morita chilis.

Physical Properties					
Appearance	Reddish brown				
Size	Typical of paste: soft, spreadable.				
Organoleptic Properties					
Flavor	Typical of chipotle morita				
Chemical Properties					
pН	Maximum: 3.6				
Packaging, Labeling, Storag	e				
Packaging	Plastic jars.				
Receiving Conditions	Product should be shipped and handled in a sanitary manner.				
Storage Conditions	Store in a dry, cool place.				
Shelf Life	One pound jars: 4 months from date of manufacture(under optimum storage conditions). 40 pound pails: 12 months from date of manufacture(under optimum storage conditions).				
Other					
Gluten Status	This product (and if applicable its ingredients) by nature does not contain the gluten proteins found in wheat, rye or barley. This product has not been tested to verify gluten levels less than 20 ppm.				
Natural Status	This product and/or its components does not meet the definition for all natural.				
BE Status	This product does not contain bioengineered ingredients.				
Vegan Status	This product does not contain any animal derived products including meat, milk, seafood, eggs, honey or bone char.				
Halal Status	This product does not contain alcohol, natural L-cysteine extracted from hair or feathers, animal fats and/or extracts, bloods of any origin, blood plasma, pork and/or other meat by-products & alcohol is not used as a processing aid.				
SDS Waiver	To the best of our knowledge this product is non-hazardous and not subject to the requirements of 29 CFR 1910.1200. Although this product does not require specific hazard precautions, users should take care to				

minimize personnel exposure and workplace contamination.



Product Name: Chipotle Morita Paste

subject to the requirements of 29 CFR 1910.1200. Although this product does not require specific hazard precautions, users should take care to minimize personnel exposure and workplace contamination.

(BEDG)

"Q #1: Does the item above contain any of the following allergens or their derivatives?"		"Q #2: Is the item above produced on equipment that comes in contact with any of the following allergens?"		"Q #3: Is the item above produced in a facility that uses or processes these allergens?"		ALLERGENS
YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	
	Х	Х		X		MILK
	Х	Х		X		EGGS
	Х	Х		X		SOYBEANS
	X	X		X		WHEAT
	Х		Х		Х	PEANUTS
	X	X		X		TREE NUTS
	Х		Х		Х	FISH
	Х		Х		Х	CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH
	Х	Х		Х		SESAME
	Х	Х		Х		MUSTARD
	Х	Х		Х		ADDED SULFITES

Equipment is cleaned and sanitized between production runs to prevent allergens from contaminating non-allergenic products.

(BEDG)

Ingredient Statement

Water, Dried chiles, Salt, Contains 2% or less of Citric acid, Potassium sorbate and Sodium benzoate as preservatives.

Product Certifications

Certified Kosher Parve

Nutritional Analysis

Serving Size	100.00	g
Calories	77.59	
Total Fat	1.31	g
Saturated Fat	0.18	g
Trans. Fat	0.00	g
Cholesterol	0.00	mg
Sodium	1,044.19	mg
Total Carbohydrates	17.51	g
Dietary Fiber	6.46	g
Sugars	9.24	g
Protein	2.38	g
Vitamin A	5,959.80	IU
Vitamin C	7.07	mg
Calcium	10.75	mg
Iron	1.37	mg
Added Sugars	0.00	g
Vitamin D	0.00	mcg
Potassium	420.99	mg



STORE IN A DRY, COOL PLACE.

Nutrition Facts

servings per container Serving size 1 teaspoon (5g)

Amount per serving Calories

Calories	
% Daily	y Value*
Total Fat 0 g	0%
Saturated Fat 0 g	0%
Trans Fat 0 g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium _{50 mg}	2%
Total Carbohydrate 1 g	0%
Dietary Fiber _{0 g}	0%
Total Sugars ₀ g	
Includes 0 g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 0 g	
Vitamin D 0.0 mcg	0%
Calcium 0.5 mg	0%
Iron 0.1 mg	0%
Potassium 21.0 mg	0%

^{*} The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS

Water, Dried Chiles, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Benzoate As Preservatives.

CHIPOTLE MORITA PASTE

Chipotle Morita chiles, which are smoke-dried jalapeño peppers, are rehydrated and puréed to make this smooth, flavorful paste, concentrating their smoky, slightly fruity flavor.

- · Smooth, spreadable paste
- · Unique fruity-sweet, smoky flavor
- Heat level ranges from 10,000 to 35,000 SHUs
- · Naturally gluten free
- All natural

0

BASIC PREP

Ready to use. Add to taste.

SUGGESTED USES

- · Use to make rich sauces, chili, stews and BBQ dishes
- · Smoky flavor complements poultry, meats and fall squash
- · Add to marinades, dressings, or a traditional adobo

RECIPE

Roasted Chipotle Chicken

1/4 cup olive oil ı small white onion, chopped 1/4 cup cilantro, stems removed, chopped 2 tablespoons Morita Chipotle Paste 1 tablespoon sugar 1 clove garlic, chopped 1 teaspoon Ground Cumin Juice of 1 lime 1 whole chicken, cut into 8 pieces

Ground black pepper

Corn tortillas

Refried black beans, for serving

Puree olive oil, onion, cilantro, Morita Chipotle Paste, sugar, garlic, ground cumin and lime in a blender or food processor until

Transfer mixture to a large bowl.

Add chicken pieces and toss until evenly coated.

Cover bowl and refrigerate at least an hour, preferably overnight.

Preheat oven to 450°F.

Transfer chicken pieces to a roasting pan, and place in oven.

Cook, flipping pieces every 10 minutes, until a digital thermometer registers at least 160°F in the thickest part of the thigh, about 25

Serve chicken with corn tortillas and black beans.

Makes 4 to 6 servings

Our morita chipotle paste lends a spicy, slightly smoky aroma to anything it touches. Here, it forms the foundation of a rustic red marinade for chicken, which is roasted in the oven.



(BEDG)

THIS PRODUCT ORIGINATES FROM UNITED STATES